
2025 North Park University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-22   Conf: 4-12   Home: 7-7   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (253)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Patton (6), Totals (6), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Meyer 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-149), Patton (53-65),
Hare (24-27), Meyer (17-21), Lafnear (10-15), Baker (9-10), Frohwirth (9-9), Balovich (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Tan, Maddy .386 36-35 88 20 34 3 1 1 12 42 .477 23 11 19 0 .553 1 3 1-1 59 59 5 .959
4 Lorenz, Kayla .359 38-38 117 23 42 12 4 1 29 65 .556 16 2 9 1 .438 2 0 1-1 69 98 13 .928
23 Snyder, Sydney .336 38-38 113 14 38 6 0 1 23 47 .416 9 0 12 2 .385 0 1 0-1 50 4 7 .885
7 Keehn, Kathryn .322 38-38 115 21 37 8 1 2 26 53 .461 11 0 15 0 .375 2 3 0-0 38 57 10 .905
5 Frohwirth, Bella .257 38-38 105 22 27 4 0 0 16 31 .295 8 9 13 0 .358 1 6 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
17 Cihocki, Dora .250 31-22 60 3 15 3 0 1 8 21 .350 8 0 10 0 .338 0 0 0-0 152 1 2 .987
21 Patton, Katie .216 37-36 88 10 19 4 4 2 12 37 .420 8 2 10 0 .293 1 8 0-0 92 23 0 1.000
6 Pereira, Kaylie .210 35-32 62 9 13 1 0 0 7 14 .226 12 0 15 0 .338 0 1 0-0 33 2 4 .897
3 Baker, Eden .338 24-23 74 12 25 4 2 0 7 33 .446 1 1 7 0 .351 1 0 6-7 33 16 3 .942
22 Giardine, Emily .333 8-2 9 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
10 Garcia, Salyssa .294 23-16 34 2 10 5 0 0 6 15 .441 8 1 10 0 .442 0 0 0-0 123 5 4 .970
8 Lutz, LilyAnn .222 13-2 18 3 4 2 0 0 4 6 .333 2 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
24 Sapolu, Kayla .204 19-19 54 7 11 2 0 0 5 13 .241 3 0 8 0 .246 0 2 3-3 28 2 1 .968
20 Humble, Heidi .167 7-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Hare, Raquel .115 17-10 26 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .115 2 0 7 0 .179 0 0 1-1 6 14 0 1.000
9 Contreras, Abigail .091 15-9 11 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 2 0 4 0 .231 0 2 0-0 20 0 1 .952
28 Trautvetter, Keera .000 9-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 4 3 0 1.000
12 Balovich, Kaiya .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
77 Meyer, Katelyn .000 15-7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 14 3 .833
18 Gutierrez, Arianna .000 17-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 38-38 991 166 283 54 12 8 160 385 .388 116 26 153 4 .372 8 26 14-16 721 321 55 .950
Opponents .316 38-38 994 234 314 54 11 12 214 426 .429 161 23 84 7 .418 13 21 62-75 733 252 35 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Balovich, Kaiya 2.33 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 .261 1 1 0 2 0
3 Baker, Eden 4.71 4-3 9 8 4 4-0 0 35.2 28 28 24 44 30 5 1 0 .220 9 2 0 1 7
0 Hare, Raquel 5.74 6-5 16 9 9 0-0 0 74.1 100 72 61 51 19 19 5 4 .321 5 4 0 4 2
77 Meyer, Katelyn 5.91 2-5 15 7 2 0-0 1 53.1 82 55 45 20 12 13 3 5 .349 2 4 0 1 7
1 Lafnear, Maya 5.94 4-9 17 14 5 0-0 0 70.2 98 74 60 41 22 17 2 3 .331 6 10 0 5 5
14 Smith, Alana 42.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.65 16-22 60 38 20 4 1 240.1 314 234 194 161 84 54 11 12 .316 24 23 0 13 21
Opponents 3.93 22-16 70 38 15 5 4 242.0 281 165 136 116 153 54 12 8 .286 14 25 0 8 26



2025 North Park University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Patton, Katie 115 92 23 0 1.000 2 53 12 .815 6 0
0 Hare, Raquel 20 6 14 0 1.000 0 24 3 .889 0 0
28 Trautvetter, Keera 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Frohwirth, Bella 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
8 Lutz, LilyAnn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Balovich, Kaiya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Cihocki, Dora 155 152 1 2 .987 9 0 0 — 0 0
10 Garcia, Salyssa 132 123 5 4 .970 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sapolu, Kayla 31 28 2 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tan, Maddy 123 59 59 5 .959 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Contreras, Abigail 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lafnear, Maya 20 2 17 1 .950 0 10 5 .667 0 0
3 Baker, Eden 52 33 16 3 .942 0 9 1 .900 0 0
4 Lorenz, Kayla 180 69 98 13 .928 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Keehn, Kathryn 105 38 57 10 .905 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pereira, Kaylie 39 33 2 4 .897 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Snyder, Sydney 61 50 4 7 .885 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Giardine, Emily 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Meyer, Katelyn 18 1 14 3 .833 0 17 4 .810 0 0
14 Smith, Alana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gutierrez, Arianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Humble, Heidi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1097 721 321 55 .950 42 124 25 .832 6 0
Opponents 1020 733 252 35 .966 23 28 4 .875 8 0


